

CNR No. DLNT01-01618-2025  
CR Rev No. 335/2025  
KAWALJIT SINGH TALWAR, THROUGH LR  
Vs.  
JASMEET SINGH GUJRAL

22.04.2026

Present : Shri Ravinder Singh, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist  
(through VC).

The notices issued to the respondent through speed Post have been received back unserved with the report 'no such person'. The service report of notices sent through ordinary process is still awaited. Besides awaiting, let notices afresh be issued to the respondent through all permissible modes on filing of PF / Speed Post within a week, returnable for **01.07.2026**.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi  
22.04.2026 (d)